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University: OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS 

Surname: LYRA 

Name: OLGA 

Rank: Collaborating Academic Staff 

Faculty: Economics and Management 

Department: Educational Studies 

Scientific Domain: * Special and Inclusive Education 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

PhD 2010 University of Cologne (Germany) Faculty of Human Sciences Leadership and personal 
responsibility in school education 

fields: Theory U as a basis for 
profound change in inclusive 

educational landscapes 

B.Ed 2003 University of Ioannina (Greece) Department of Primary 
Education 

 

     

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2019 today Open University of Cyprus Nicosia, Cyprus Collaborating 
Academic Staff - Med 
in Special Education 
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2017 today FREDERICK University Nicosia, Cyprus Collaborating 
Academic Staff - Med 
in Special Education 

2015 2018 Open University of Cyprus Nicosia, Cyprus Collaborating 
Academic Staff - Med 
in Special Education 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2012 Führungskräfte und 
Gestaltungsverantwortung. 

Inklusive 
Bildungslandschaften und die 

Theorie U. 

  
-  

 
Monograph 

  

2 2020 The self-efficacy and 
collective efficacy of Cypriot 
teachers teaching students 

with autism spectrum disorder 
(ASD) in inclusive classrooms. 

[in Greek] 

Koullapi, K. & Lyra, O. Preschool and 
Primary Education [in 

publication] 

3(1)  

3 2018 Overcoming collective bling 
spots in educational 

leadership: a theory U project 
in inclusive education.  

 Conditionally 
accepted at 

International Journal 
of Leadership in 

Education. 

  

4 2017 Reducing children's 
psychological distance from 

climate change via eco-
feedback technologies. 

Dillahunt, T., Barreto, M., 
Karapanos, E. 

International Journal 
of Child-Computer 

Interaction 

13 pp. 19-
28 

 

5 2015 Why alone?: sensing 
children's social interactions in 

José Ferreira, M., Caraban, 
A., Lyra, O., Belim, V., & 

Proceedings of the 
2015 ACM 

 pp. 
209-
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the playground. Karapanos, E. International Joint 
Conference on 
Pervasive and 

Ubiquitous 
Computing 

212 

6 2015 Beyond gamification: 
sociometric technologies that 
encourage reflection before 
behavior change. 

 

Belim, V., Teixeira, P., 
Caraban, A., Ferreira, M. 
J., Gouveia, R., ... & 
Karapanos, E.  

 

Proceedings of the 
11th Conference on 
Advances in 
Computer 
Entertainment 
Technology 

 

 p. 27 

7 2013 Towards persuasive 
sociometric technologies for 

inclusive educational settings. 

Karapanos, E., Gouveia, 
R., Barreto, M., Nisi, V., 

Nunes, N. J., & Forlizzi, J. 

Proceedings of the 
Biannual Conference 
of the Italian Chapter 

of SIGCHI, ACM. 

 pp. 10-
19 

8 2013 Engaging children in 
longitudinal behavioral studies 
through playful technologies.  

Karapanos, E., Gouveia, 
R., Nisi, V., & Nunes, N. J.  

Proceedings of the 
12th International 

Conference on 
Interaction Design 

and Children, ACM. 

 pp. 
396-
399 

9 2013 IncluCity: Using Contextual 
Cues to Raise Awareness on 
Environmental Accessibility.  

Goncalves, J., Kostakos, 
V., Hosio, S., Karapanos, 

E., 

Proceedings 
of the 15th 
International ACM 
SIGACCESS 
Conference on 
Computers and 
Accessibility, ACM. 

 pp. 17-
24 

10 2012 Der Index für Inklusion und 
die Theorie U – Potenzial für 

Synergien.  

Hinz, A. Seitz, S., Finnern, N.-
K., Korff, N., Scheidt, 

K. (Ed.): Inklusiv 
gleich gerecht? 
Inklusion und 

Bildungsgerechtigkeit
. Bad Heilbrunn: 

Verlag Klinkhardt. 

 pp. 
168-
173 
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2012-2013 Madeira Life Madeira 
Interactive 
Technologies 
Institute 

Post-doctoral Researcher 

2     

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     
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7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1 2008-2010 Scop-e Consultancy firm co-founder Consulting organizations in the 
educational domain for creating 
social interventions and 
organizational change 

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 

 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    
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9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1 2010 Distinction in Doctoral Thesis (for graduating with 
summa cum laude) 

 

2 2007-2009 Research scholarship (Montag Foundation for 
Youth & Society, Germany) 

 

3 2005-2008 Research scholarship for Phd studies abroad, 
awarded through national exams (IKY - Hellenic 
State Scholarships Foundation)  

 

4 2003 Academic distinction for graduating first in the 
Faculty of Educational Sciences (departments of 
Primary Education and Pre-school Education), 
University of Ioannina 

 

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


