FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS
Surname:	LYRA
Name:	OLGA
Rank:	Collaborating Academic Staff
Faculty:	Economics and Management
Department:	Educational Studies
Scientific Domain: *	Special and Inclusive Education

^{*} Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
PhD	2010	University of Cologne (Germany)	Faculty of Human Sciences	Leadership and personal responsibility in school education fields: Theory U as a basis for profound change in inclusive educational landscapes	
B.Ed	2003	University of Ioannina (Greece)	Department of Primary Education		

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Fundamen	Location	Dooldon		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
2019	today	Open University of Cyprus	Nicosia, Cyprus	Collaborating Academic Staff - Med in Special Education		

Academic Staff Short Profile

2017	today	FREDERICK University	Nicosia, Cyprus	Collaborating Academic Staff - Med in Special Education
2015	2018	Open University of Cyprus	Nicosia, Cyprus	Collaborating Academic Staff - Med in Special Education

Key <u>refereed</u> joเ	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2012	Führungskräfte und Gestaltungsverantwortung. Inklusive Bildungslandschaften und die Theorie U.	-	Monograph			
2	2020	The self-efficacy and collective efficacy of Cypriot teachers teaching students with autism spectrum disorder (ASD) in inclusive classrooms. [in Greek]	Koullapi, K. & Lyra, O.	Preschool and Primary Education [in publication]	3(1)		
3	2018	Overcoming collective bling spots in educational leadership: a theory U project in inclusive education.		Conditionally accepted at International Journal of Leadership in Education.			
4	2017	Reducing children's psychological distance from climate change via ecofeedback technologies.	Dillahunt, T., Barreto, M., Karapanos, E.	International Journal of Child-Computer Interaction	13	pp. 19- 28	
5	2015	Why alone?: sensing children's social interactions in	José Ferreira, M., Caraban, A., Lyra, O., Belim, V., &	Proceedings of the 2015 ACM		pp. 209-	

		the playground.	Karapanos, E.	International Joint Conference on Pervasive and Ubiquitous Computing	212
6	2015	Beyond gamification: sociometric technologies that encourage reflection before behavior change.	Belim, V., Teixeira, P., Caraban, A., Ferreira, M. J., Gouveia, R., & Karapanos, E.	Proceedings of the 11th Conference on Advances in Computer Entertainment Technology	p. 27
7	2013	Towards persuasive sociometric technologies for inclusive educational settings.	Karapanos, E., Gouveia, R., Barreto, M., Nisi, V., Nunes, N. J., & Forlizzi, J.	Proceedings of the Biannual Conference of the Italian Chapter of SIGCHI, ACM.	pp. 10- 19
8	2013	Engaging children in longitudinal behavioral studies through playful technologies.	Karapanos, E., Gouveia, R., Nisi, V., & Nunes, N. J.	Proceedings of the 12th International Conference on Interaction Design and Children, ACM.	pp. 396- 399
9	2013	IncluCity: Using Contextual Cues to Raise Awareness on Environmental Accessibility.	Goncalves, J., Kostakos, V., Hosio, S., Karapanos, E.,	Proceedings of the 15th International ACM SIGACCESS Conference on Computers and Accessibility, ACM.	pp. 17- 24
10	2012	Der Index für Inklusion und die Theorie U – Potenzial für Synergien.	Hinz, A.	Seitz, S., Finnern, N K., Korff, N., Scheidt, K. (Ed.): Inklusiv gleich gerecht? Inklusion und Bildungsgerechtigkeit . Bad Heilbrunn: Verlag Klinkhardt.	pp. 168- 173

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2012-2013	Madeira Life	Madeira Interactive Technologies Institute	Post-doctoral Researcher		
2						
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

7		
8		
9		
10		

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1	2008-2010	Scop-e	Consultancy firm co-founder	Consulting organizations in the educational domain for creating social interventions and organizational change	
2					
3					
4					
5					

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						

9		
10		

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)			
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:
1	2010	Distinction in Doctoral Thesis (for graduating with summa cum laude)	
2	2007-2009	Research scholarship (Montag Foundation for Youth & Society, Germany)	
3	2005-2008	Research scholarship for Phd studies abroad, awarded through national exams (IKY - Hellenic State Scholarships Foundation)	
4	2003	Academic distinction for graduating first in the Faculty of Educational Sciences (departments of Primary Education and Pre-school Education), University of Ioannina	
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			